WHEREAS, the subject of revising the fee schedule for Mission Bay moorings and beach bars has been discussed by the Public Facilities and Recreation Committee of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council proposes to adopt the City
Manager's recommended fee schedule for Mission Bay moorings and
beach bars with the understanding that said fees are to be
viewed as discounting the fair market value; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as follows:

That Resolution No. 200007, adopted June 11, 1970 by the Council of The City of San Diego, is hereby rescinded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following schedule of mooring and beach bar fees for Mission Bay, recommended pursuant to Section 63.25.3(e) of the San Diego Municipal Code and approved by the City Manager, be and the same is hereby approved:

	Subject	<u>Fee</u>	Penalty
a.	Moorings in Mission Bay	\$100.00 per annum, all vessels.	\$3.00 if not paid by February 1.
b.	Mooring Installations	\$12.50	
c.	Moving Mooring Installations	\$12.50	

MICROFILMED
MAY 31 1978

- đ. Pumping, Salvage and General:
 - 1) Barge and two men
- \$25.00 first hour 1) or part thereof, \$25.00 per hour thereafter
- 1) and 2) such rates shall be double between 5 p.m. and 8 a.m.

- 2) Lighter Boat and one man
- \$10.00 first hour or part thereof, \$10.00 per hour thereafter.
- Annual permit for \$25.00 e. tying up to Beach Mooring Bars

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager may waive any of the fees contained in the schedule listed above arising out of the participation of any boat in a regularly scheduled regional or national race, meeting or other competitive event in Mission Bay.

2)

JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Nancy M. Jones Deputy City Attorney

NMJ:k:263.2

and the second section of the second

12-15-76 2-24-77 REV. 3-23-77

Or.Dept.: Park & Rec.

MICROFILMED MAY 31 1978

ssed and adopted by the Council of the following vote:	f The City of San Diego on	MAR	9 1977
Councilmen Gil Johnson Maureen F. O'Connor Lee Hubbard Leon L. Williams Floyd L. Morrow Tom Gade Joel M. Strobl Jess D. Haro Mayor Pete Wilson	Yeas Nays	Excused	Absent
AUTHENT.	PETE WILSON Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. EDWARD NIELSEN City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By		

19 ECELIVED FOR 15.08
1917 HIM 25 PH 15.08
SAN DIESO, CALIF.

CC-1276 (REV. 12-76)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 21.78.78

Number Adopted MAR 9 1977

MICROFILMED